MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

Name/Profession

Counseling

Bradley Joseph Holley,
L.P.C., Educ., Ltd.
Mount Pleasant, Ml

Medicine

Maximina Agagon Datu
Boutselis, M.D.

West Newbury, MA

Medicine
Lisa Ann Braun, M.D.
Huntington Woods, MI

Medicine
Peggy Ping Cheng, M.D.
Southfield, Ml

Medicine

Michael Christopher
Garbaccio, M.D.
Lansing, Ml

Medicine

Francisco Gomez Goytia,
M.D.

Caguas, PR

Medicine
W Anthony Greer, M.D.
Greensboro, NC

Medicine

Robert Lee Highhouse,
M.D.

Kalamazoo, Ml

Medicine
Hiam Nhme, M.D.
Warren, Ml

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 10/1/2018 through 10/5/2018

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

64-01-015306

43-01-098928

43-01-047571

43-01-070972

43-01-079481

43-01-046687

43-01-085336

43-01-064289

43-01-085754

10/02/2018

Summary Suspension

Dissolved

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed
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Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Failure to Meet Cont.

Requirements

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.

Ed.



Name/Profession

Medicine
Samir R Yahia, M.D.
Shelby Township, Ml

Nursing
Jennifer Marie Allen, R.N.

Bay City, MI

Nursing
Heather Lynne Bartley, R.N.
Saint Clair Shores, Ml

Nursing
Leonard Anthony Britt, R.N.
West Allis, WI

Nursing
Kevin Frank Fabus, R.N.
East Lansing, Ml

Nursing
Sylvia Kyra Frank, R.N.
Quinton, VA

Nursing

Levan Mikhal Buyco Go, R.N.

Santa Monica, CA

Nursing
Amy Louann Grier, R.N.
Whitehall, Ml

Nursing

Tanzie Marie Jackson, L.P.N.

flk/a Tanzie Marie Jackson-
Went
Benton Harbor, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

43-01-033689

47-04-213279

47-04-305960

47-04-274020

47-04-308508

47-04-321872

47-04-314755

47-04-239641

47-03-108996

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

10/01/2018
Summary Suspension

10/24/2018
Suspended
Fine Imposed

10/24/2018
Limited/Restricted
Fine Imposed

10/02/2018
Summary Suspension

10/24/2018
Suspended
Fine Imposed

10/24/2018
Suspended
Fine Imposed

09/24/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

10/25/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed
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Disciplinary Action Report
Orders served from 10/1/18 through 10/5/18

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Negligence — Impaired Conduct
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion

Order Violation

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion

Order Violation

Criminal Conviction — Alcohol
Related

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Criminal Conviction — Alcohol
Related

Drug Diversion

Failure to Report/Comply

Lack of Good Moral Character

Negligence — Incompetence
Failure to Report/Comply



Name/Profession
Nursing
Woodrow Lewis Ill, R.N.
Lewiston, Ml

Nursing

Christina Marie Majors, R.N.

Lake Lotawana, MO

Nursing

Randolph William Seasock,
R.N.

Allen Park, Ml

Nursing

Danielle Maria White, L.P.N.

Detroit, Ml

Osteopathic Medicine

Bradley David Bastow, D.O.

South Haven, Ml

Osteopathic Medicine
Roger L. Black
Flint, MI

Osteopathic Medicine
Horace J Davis, D.O.
Albion, Ml

Osteopathic Medicine
James Steven Garfield,
D.O.

Fenton, Ml

Osteopathic Medicine
John E Vargas, D.O.
Midland, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

47-04-298754

47-04-303621

47-04-196858

47-03-102945

51-01-008849

51-01-006716

51-01-007157

51-01-009666

51-01-005853

09/24/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

10/24/2018
Limited/Restricted
Fine Imposed

09/24/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

10/24/2018
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

10/04/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Fine Imposed

11/03/2018
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

10/04/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Fine Imposed

11/03/2018
Probation
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

11/03/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed
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Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Criminal Conviction

Failure to Report/Comply

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Order Violation

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence - Incompetence

Negligence - Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Criminal Conviction - Drug Related
Drug Diversion

Unethical Business Practice
Unprofessional Conduct

Order Violation

Negligence - Incompetence
Unauthorized Prescribing

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing

Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 10/1/18 through 10/5/18



Name/Profession

Pharmacy

Anson Pharmacy
Temperance, Ml

Pharmacy
Lap Pan Chu, R.Ph.
Temperance, Ml

Pharmacy

Dianne Lynn Rottenbucher,
R.Ph.

Eaton Rapids, Ml

Veterinary Medicine
Jocelynn E Jacobs, D.V.M.
Freeland, Ml

Amended: 12/13/2018

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

53-15-067664
CS - Facility

53-02-035032

53-02-025884

69-01-007051

10/05/2018
Summary Suspension

10/05/2018
Summary Suspension

10/05/2018
Summary Suspension

11/01/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

**Einal administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC
Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice

Incompetence
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a
License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA.

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl.

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
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Disciplinary Action Report
Orders served from 10/1/18 through 10/5/18


http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense
http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA
http://www.michigan.gov/bpl

